507702113 01/19/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7749257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUA CHEN	01/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN ABEL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	R322, 3F SHENZHOU COMPUTER BUILDING, MADAME CURIE AVENUE		
Internal Address:	WANKECHENG COMMUNITY, BANTIAN STREET, LONGGANG DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	18098689		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5465 LEGACY DRIVE, SUITE 650

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUNYOO-23004-USPT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507702113 REEL: 062415 FRAME: 0813

Witness to Assignor comprising the following named inventors: ASSIGNOR(s) NVENTOR(s) made an invention entitled: CONNECTING BELT, PET VEST AND WEARABLE PRODUCT for which an application for Lotters Patent of the United States: (Salect one of the following): Is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: Shenzhen Abel Technology Co., Ltd. ASSIGNEE (Fuil Name, Address and Country) Shenzhen Abel Technology Co., Ltd. R322,3F Shenzhou Computer Building, Madame Curie Avenue, Wankecheng Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong China is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or bossession, relating to the making and practice of	ASSIC	SNMENT	- Patent A	oplication	Docket Number: SUN	YOO-23004-USPT				
ASSIGNOR(s) InveNTOR(s) InveNT	Whereas, the	Assignor, co	mprising the follo	owing named inver	itors:					
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following): Sie executed concurrently herewith		sy								
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: Shenzhen Abel Technology Co., Ltd. ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Shenzhen Abel Technology Co., Ltd. R322,3F Shenzhou Computer Building, Madame Curie Avenue, Wankecheng Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong China is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.	made an inve	ntion entitled	CONNECTIN	3 BELT, PET VES	T AND WEARABLE PR	ODUCT				
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: Shenzhen Abel Technology Co., Ltd.			Letters Patent o	f the United States	i;					
was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: Shenzhen Abel Technology Co., Ltd.	x is e	xecuted conc	urrently herewith							
Shenzhen Abel Technology Co., Ltd. R322,3F Shenzhou Computer Building, Madame Curie Avenue, Wankecheng Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong China is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns of a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.	{	filed in the U	I.S. Patent and T	rademark Office o	n					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) R322,3F Shenzhou Computer Building, Madame Curie Avenue, Wankecheng Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong China is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns of a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.	asl	J.S. Patent A	pplication Serial	No.:						
(Full Name, Address and Country) China Is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns of a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.	4		Shenzhen Abe	l Technology Co.	, Ltd.					
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, fittle and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor. Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns of a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.	(Full Name, Address and Community Barr									
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigna and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns of a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. Typed or Printed Name Signature Date Hua Chen X SL 74 X 20 23 .01.0										
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns of a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. Typed or Printed Name Signature Date Typed or Printed Name Signature Date Typed or Printed Name Signature Date	is desirous of a obtained there	acquiring our for.	entire right, title	and interest in and	to said invention and th	e Letters Patent to be				
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns of a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. Typed or Printed Name Signature Date Hua Chen X 2023.0/.0	acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pate rights to claim p	Assignor, indicated assigns, the ent for said in priority based	tending to be leg e full and exclusivention, including thereon, and all	ally bound, hereby ve right, title and in g all divisions, con Letters Patent, ind	sells, assigns and trans iterest in and to said invi- tinuations, and continua- cluding reissues, to be o	ifers to Assignee, its ention, all applications tions-in-part thereof, all				
a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. Typed or Printed Name Signature Date SIGNATURE Hua Chen X BG 7	Assignomade or entere	or hereby wai d into which i	rrants that no as would conflict wi	signment, sale, ag th this Assignment	reement or encumbranc	e has been or will be				
Typed or Printed Name Signature Date SIGNATURE Hua Chen X A A A A A A A A A A A A	a legal represei possession, reli thereto, to exec countries in the	ntative therecating to the mute all instruc	of, to supply all in naking and practi ments proper to p	formation and evid ce of said invention patent the invention	dence of which the Assiq n, to testify in any legal n in the United States of	gnor has knowledge or proceeding relating f America and foreign				
SIGNATURE Hua Chen X BG, 7 × 2023.0/.0	In witne	ss whereof, t	his Assignment i	s executed on the	day indicated below.	the second of				
SIGNATURE Hua Chen X BG, 7 × 2023.0/.0			••••			e de la companya de La companya de la co				
Qing xiang Tang × /8 / 1		Typed or I	Printed Name	Sigr	nature	Date				
The IV M	SIGNATURE	Hua	a Chen	× BG	、华	× 2023 10/107				
: TO SO SOURCE CAN PRODUCE THE SECOND OF THE SECOND		Qing Xi * Witness to	any Tang		有有					

PATENT REEL: 062415 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 01/19/2023